
2024-2025 Little Rock Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-16   Conf: 12-8   Home: 8-6   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Lee, Faith 29-26 942 32.5 166-432 .384 5-15 .333 74-113 .655 29 45 74 2.6 82 1 43 73 5 31 411 14.2
05 Holman, Jordan 30-30 1001 33.4 147-345 .426 31-103 .301 75-115 .652 46 117 163 5.4 87 4 37 67 18 62 400 13.3
00 Williams, Sug 30-30 986 32.9 108-290 .372 3-25 .120 116-154 .753 62 113 175 5.8 67 3 78 108 11 34 335 11.2
25 Parker, Emerald 30-30 744 24.8 95-180 .528 0-0 .000 38-57 .667 65 120 185 6.2 93 2 7 47 24 11 228 7.6
03 Brooks, Jayla 30-29 995 33.2 58-164 .354 27-92 .293 27-41 .659 20 72 92 3.1 89 5 81 41 5 62 170 5.7
02 Triplett, Mesi 26-3 419 16.1 34-70 .486 0-0 .000 19-34 .559 27 45 72 2.8 52 2 10 24 4 10 87 3.3
01 Burk, Brenna 30-0 203 6.8 21-70 .300 10-44 .227 26-32 .813 1 17 18 0.6 12 0 8 16 1 2 78 2.6
08 Bowen, Jamyia 4-0 35 8.8 4-15 .267 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 6 5 11 2.8 7 0 1 5 2 2 10 2.5
04 Payne, Alaina 29-2 387 13.3 26-64 .406 3-17 .176 15-24 .625 13 43 56 1.9 33 0 24 27 6 13 70 2.4
23 Batista, Annemarie 25-0 207 8.3 19-49 .388 8-29 .276 2-2 1.000 8 16 24 1.0 15 0 6 6 2 4 48 1.9
24 Lester, Ashley 12-0 93 7.8 7-25 .280 1-13 .077 1-1 1.000 3 7 10 0.8 7 0 4 4 1 1 16 1.3
21 Leime, Perina 8-0 38 4.8 4-17 .235 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 3 9 12 1.5 3 0 1 5 0 1 10 1.3
Total 30 6050 201.7 689-1721 .400 89-347 .256 396-577 .686 325 669 994 33.1 547 17 300 438 79 233 1863 62.10
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 698-1631 .428 182-561 .324 401-545 .736 313 780 1093 36.4 563 11 339 536 66 201 1979 65.97

Team Statistics LR OPP
SCORING 1863 1979
    Points Per Game 62.1 66.0
    Scoring Margin -3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 689-1721 698-1631
    Field Goal Pct .400 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 89-347 182-561
    3PT FG Pct .256 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 3.0 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 396-577 401-545
    FT Pct .686 .736
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 13.4
REBOUNDS 994 1093
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 36.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 300 339
    Assists Per Game 10.0 11.3
TURNOVERS 438 536
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 17.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 233 201
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.7
BLOCKS 79 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.2
ATTENDANCE 5,873 20,152
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-420 15-1,343
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-1,177

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Little Rock 410 454 475 510 14 1863
Opponents 493 448 517 502 19 1979

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/24 CENTRAL BAPTIST W 88-43 545
11/11/24 ARKANSAS L 60-71 1,254
11/14/24 at Auburn L 48-82 2,682
11/18/24 at Kansas St. L 43-73 3,437
11/22/24 at Missouri L 49-78 4,681
11/26/24 MURRAY ST. L 57-105 651
12/03/24 ARKANSAS ST. W 59-49 685
12/07/24 at Central Ark. L 42-55 865
12/14/24 at Missouri St. L 45-67 1,853

* 12/19/24 SIUE W 83-60 0
* 12/21/24 EASTERN ILL. L 56-59 593
* 01/02/25 at UT Martin W 66-61 1,021
* 01/04/25 at Tennessee St. W 67-63 174
* 01/09/25 MOREHEAD ST. W 69-59 225
* 01/12/25 SOUTHERN IND. W 89-83 470
* 01/14/25 at Southeast Mo. St. W 67-63 0
* 01/18/25 at Tennessee Tech L 49-70 998
* 01/23/25 at Western Ill. W 65-60 616
* 01/25/25 at Lindenwood L 68-70 453
* 01/30/25 TENNESSEE ST. W 67-60 450
* 02/01/25 UT MARTIN L 59-64 600
* 02/06/25 at Southern Ind. W 75-61 943
* 02/08/25 at Morehead St. W 66-63 580
* 02/11/25 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 60-52 400
* 02/13/25 TENNESSEE TECH L 57-61 0
* 02/20/25 LINDENWOOD L 51-60 0
* 02/22/25 WESTERN ILL. W 86-80 0
* 02/27/25 at Eastern Ill. L 44-53 843
* 03/01/25 at SIUE L 76-81 1,006

03/06/25 vs Southern Ind. L 52-73 1,177

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Little Rock Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 6-4   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Holman, Jordan 20-20 702 35.1 112-253 .443 24-73 .329 67-95 .705 29 77 106 5.3 56 3 29 48 11 44 315 15.8
11 Lee, Faith 19-17 628 33.1 106-275 .385 4-10 .400 65-97 .670 21 32 53 2.8 56 1 30 44 4 19 281 14.8
00 Williams, Sug 20-20 705 35.3 72-205 .351 3-19 .158 88-114 .772 44 83 127 6.4 52 3 60 69 8 22 235 11.8
25 Parker, Emerald 20-20 516 25.8 75-133 .564 0-0 .000 33-44 .750 47 80 127 6.4 63 2 7 33 11 7 183 9.2
03 Brooks, Jayla 20-20 715 35.8 45-120 .375 22-74 .297 22-34 .647 16 54 70 3.5 60 3 57 28 3 43 134 6.7
02 Triplett, Mesi 19-2 298 15.7 20-42 .476 0-0 .000 16-27 .593 19 35 54 2.8 35 1 9 14 2 7 56 2.9
23 Batista, Annemarie 17-0 150 8.8 18-38 .474 7-22 .318 2-2 1.000 8 12 20 1.2 12 0 3 5 2 3 45 2.6
04 Payne, Alaina 19-1 224 11.8 14-35 .400 0-9 .000 11-18 .611 7 22 29 1.5 19 0 13 13 4 5 39 2.1
01 Burk, Brenna 20-0 78 3.9 8-16 .500 5-10 .500 9-14 .643 1 3 4 0.2 7 0 5 7 0 0 30 1.5
24 Lester, Ashley 3-0 9 3.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
Total 20 4025 201.3 471-1120 .421 65-219 .297 313-445 .703 224 435 659 33.0 362 13 213 273 45 150 1320 66.00
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 454-1046 .434 104-329 .316 271-364 .745 191 483 674 33.7 415 8 218 359 41 118 1283 64.15

Team Statistics LR OPP
SCORING 1320 1283
    Points Per Game 66.0 64.2
    Scoring Margin 1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 471-1120 454-1046
    Field Goal Pct .421 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 65-219 104-329
    3PT FG Pct .297 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 3.3 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 313-445 271-364
    FT Pct .703 .745
    FT Made Per Game 15.7 13.6
REBOUNDS 659 674
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 33.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 213 218
    Assists Per Game 10.7 10.9
TURNOVERS 273 359
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 18.0
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 150 118
    Steals Per Game 7.5 5.9
BLOCKS 45 41
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.1
ATTENDANCE 2,738 6,634
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-274 10-663
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Little Rock 274 320 330 382 14 1320
Opponents 318 306 326 325 8 1283

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/24 SIUE W 83-60 0
12/21/24 EASTERN ILL. L 56-59 593
01/02/25 at  UT Martin W 66-61 1021
01/04/25 at  Tennessee St. W 67-63 174
01/09/25 MOREHEAD ST. W 69-59 225
01/12/25 SOUTHERN IND. W 89-83 470
01/14/25 at  Southeast Mo. St. W 67-63 0
01/18/25 at  Tennessee Tech L 49-70 998
01/23/25 at  Western Ill. W 65-60 616
01/25/25 at  Lindenwood L 68-70 453
01/30/25 TENNESSEE ST. W 67-60 450
02/01/25 UT MARTIN L 59-64 600
02/06/25 at  Southern Ind. W 75-61 943
02/08/25 at  Morehead St. W 66-63 580
02/11/25 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 60-52 400
02/13/25 TENNESSEE TECH L 57-61 0
02/20/25 LINDENWOOD L 51-60 0
02/22/25 WESTERN ILL. W 86-80 0
02/27/25 at  Eastern Ill. L 44-53 843
03/01/25 at  SIUE L 76-81 1006


